OIPA					
FORM 0 10-16 19A  U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT					
05-24-2001					
HEET C. J. O.					
TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies).					
Submission Type Conveyance Type					
New Assignment Security Agreement					
Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document ID# 101447161  License  Change of Name					
Correction of PTO Error Reel # Frame #					
Corrective Document (For Use ONLY by U.S. Government Agencies)					
Reel # Departmental File Secret File					
Conveying Party(ies)  Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Execution Date Month Day Year					
Name (line 1) Kurzweil Educational Systems, Inc.					
Name (line 2)  Execution Date					
Second Party Name (line 1)  Month Day Year					
Name (line 2)					
Receiving Party  Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached					
Name (line 1) L& H Merger LLC If document to be recorded is an assignment and the					
Name (line 2)  Name (line 2)  States, an appointment of a domestic					
Address (line 1) 52 Third Avenue representative is attached. (Designation must be a					
Address (line 2) separate document from Assignment.)					
Address (line 3) Burlington MA 01803					
City State/Country Zip Code  Domestic Representative Name and Address  Enter for the first Receiving Party only.					
Name Jay Sandvos					
Address (line 1) Bromberg & Sunstein LLP					
Address (line 2) 125 Summer Street					
Address (line 3)					
Address (line 4) Boston, MA 02110					
FOR OFFICE USE ONLY					

Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS.

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments , Washington, D.C. 20231

SOIPE					
FORM PTO-16 9B Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	Page 2	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT			
Correspondent Name (617) 443-9292					
Name JAY SANDVOS					
Address (line 1) BROMBERG & SUNSTEIN LLP					
Address (line 2) 125 Summer Street					
Address (line 3)					
Address (line 4) Boston, MA 02110-1618					
Pages Enter the total number of pages of the including any attachments.	attached conveyance docu	ment # [5			
Application Number(s) or Patent Number(s)		f additional numbers attached			
Enter either the Patent Application Number or the Patent Numb  Patent Application Number(s)	·	s for the same property). nt Number(s)			
	6,068,487				
If this document is being filed together with a <u>new</u> Patent Application signed by the first named executing inventor.	on, enter the date the patent application	tion was Month Day Year			
Patent Cooperation Treaty (PCT)					
Enter PCT application number PCT	PCT	PCT			
only if a U.S. Application Number PCT has not been assigned.	РСТ	PCT			
Number of Properties	r of properties involved.	# 1			
Fee Amount Fee Amount for Proper	ties Listed (37 CFR 3.41):	\$ 40.00			
Method of Payment: Enclosed X  Deposit Account	Deposit Account				
(Enter for payment by deposit account or if additional fees c		#			
Authorization	on to charge additional fees:	Yes No X			
Statement and Signature					
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as indicated herein.					
	Funder	5/10/01			
Name of Person Signing	Signature	Date			

01	PE	08-31-2000	No.: 1585/L07, L10,L15, L16, L18
FORM PTO-1595 (Modified) (Rev. 6-93) OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp.4/94) Copyright 1996-93 LegalStar POBA/REV02	2 4 2000 E RECORI	101447161	U.S. DEP TO ENTRY OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office NOV - 8 2000
Tab settings → ▼ ▼ To the Honorable Commission	oner of Patents and Trademarks:	Please record the attached	original decuments or copy the reof
Name of conveying party(ie- Kurzweil Educational System	S):/	2. Name and address of re	LC
Additional names(s) of conveying pa	arty(ies) Yes No	6	
3. Nature of conveyance:		MAY 1 7 2001	
☐ Assignment	Merger     Me	PRADEMANTO	
☐ Security Agreement	☐ Change of Name	City: Burlington	State/Prov.: MA
Other		Country: US	ZIP: 01803
Execution Date: December 20	), 1999	Additional name(s) & address(e	es) □ Yes ⊠ No
4. Application number(s) or req	gistration numbers(s): ed together with a new application,	, the execution date of the a	pplication is:
Patent Application No.	Filing date	B. Patent No.(s)	
09/399,005 08/884,226 09/040,737 08/968,643	September 17, 1999 June 27, 1997 March 18, 1998 November 12, 1997	6,068,487 May	30, 2000
	Additional numbers	Yes 🛛 No	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:		6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 5	
Name: Jay Sandvos		7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)	):\$ 200,00
Registration No. 43,900  Address: BROMBERG & SUNSTEIN LLP		Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be credited or debited to deposit account	
125 Summer Street		☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account	
City: Boston	State/Prov.: MA	8. Deposit account number:	
Country: US	ZIP: <u>02110-1618</u>	-	
	DO NOT	USE THIS SPACE	
of the original document.	ge and belief, the foregoing inform	nation is true and correct and	any attached copy is a true copy
Jay Sandvos  Name of Person Si	igning - John	Signature	Station Date
1141110 011 615011 0	Total number of pages including	<del>-</del>	4 PATENT

**REEL: 011812 FRAME: 0760** 



State of Delaware

PAGE 1 NOV - 8 2000

**BROMBERG & SUNSTEIN** 

of the Secretary of State PE

I, EDWARD J. FREEL, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF MERGER, WHICH MERGES:

"GLOBALINK, INC.", A DELAWARE CORPORATION,

"KURZWEIL EDUCATIONAL SYSTEMS, INC.", A DELAWARE CORPORATION,

WITH AND INTO "L&H MERGER LLC" UNDER THE NAME OF "L&H MERGER LLC", A LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY ORGANIZED AND EXISTING UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, AS RECEIVED AND FILED IN THIS OFFICE THE TWENTIETH DAY OF DECEMBER, A.D. 1999, AT 4:30 O'CLOCK P.M.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE EFFECTIVE DATE OF THE AFORESAID CERTIFICATE OF MERGER IS THE THIRTY-FIRST DAY OF DECEMBER, A.D. 1999.

A FILED COPY OF THIS CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE NEW CASTLE AND KENT COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS.



Edward J. Freel, Secretary of State

0155263

AUTHENTICATION:

12-21-99

DATE:

PATENT REEL: 011812 FRAME: 0761

3139827 8100M

991551320

16:15 DEC-20-1999 ATE OF MERGER AUG 2 4 200

**BROMBERG & SUNSTEIN** 

GLOBALINK, INC. AND KURZWEIL EDUCATIONAL SYSTEMS, INC.

INTO

L&H MERGER LLC

The undersigned limited liability company organized and existing under and by virtue of the Limited Liability Company Act of Delaware,

## DOES HEREBY CERTIFY:

FIRST: That the name and state of incorporation or formation of each of the constituent entities of the merger is as follows:

NAME

INCORPORATION/FORMATION

Globalink, Inc.

Delaware

Kurzweil Educational Systems, Inc. Delaware

L&H Merger LLC

Delaware

SECOND: That an agreement of merger between the parties to the merger has been approved, adopted, certified, executed and acknowledged by each of the constituent entities in accordance with the requirements of Section 18-209 of the General Corporation Law of Delaware.

THIRD: That the name of the surviving entity of the merger is L&H Merger LLC.

P.03/04 ··

DEC-20-1999 16:16

FOURTH: That the Certificate of Formation of L&H Merger LLC, a Delaware limited liability company, which will survive the merger, shall be the Certificate of Formation of the surviving limited liability company.

FIFTH: That the executed Agreement of Merger is on file at the office of the surviving limited liability company located at 52 Third Avenue, Burlington, Massachusetts 01803-4414.

SIXTH: That a copy of the Agreement of Merger will be furnished by the surviving limited liability company, on request and without cost, to any stockholder or member of any constituent entity.

SEVENTH: That this Certificate of Merger shall be effective on December 31, 1999.

Dated: December 20, 1999

L&H MERGER LLC

By: /s/ Gaston Bastiaens
Gaston Bastiaens, Authorized Officer

#871335 v\2 - melizeac - \$\_br021.doc - 16281/1

RECORDED: 05/17/2001

-2-